

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	655	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 - We - Ralph J. Bunche Academy	Ilness Together
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/10/2023 4/12/2023				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	4/12/2023	
Enactment date:	4/12	/2023			Enactment #:	23-0623	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Wellness Together, Roseville, CA, for the latter to provide 12 hours a week for 12 weeks of grief counseling to students, i.e., individual counseling services, cognitive behavioral therapy, crisis intervention & follow up family engagement sessions as well as group counseling at Ralph J. Bunche Academy, for the period of March 6, 2023 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$15,120.00.						
Spanaara							
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
-							
Indexes:	1. 23	}-0655 Ser	vices Agre	emen	t 2022-2023 - We	ellness Together - Ralph J. Bunche Aca	ademy
Indexes: Code sections:			vices Agre blomew@o			ellness Together - Ralph J. Bunche Aca	ademy
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:			Ũ				ademy Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Wellness Together, Roseville, CA, for the latter to provide 12 hours a week for 12 weeks of grief counseling to students, i.e., individual counseling services, cognitive behavioral therapy, crisis intervention & follow up family engagement sessions as well as group counseling at Ralph J. Bunche Academy, for the period of March 6, 2023 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$15,120.00.